76080 Settlement

DEPOSIT

1203

DATE

OCT 1 8 1999

Agenda for Commission Conference October 19, 1999

ITEM NO.

K. Sort

10**

DOCKET NO. 990761-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Lizabeth Perez for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service.

CASE

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission Prehrg Officer ADM

Staff: LEG: Watts CMU: T. E. Johnson, Kennedy

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission accept the \$200 settlement offer proposed by Lizabeth Perez to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, Pay Telephone Service?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the company's settlement proposal. The \$200 contribution should be received by the Commission within ten business days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the company fails to pay in accordance with the terms of the Commission Order, the company's certificate should be canceled administratively.

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should this docket be closed? <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed upon receipt of the \$200 contribution or cancellation of the certificate.

AFA APP	
CAF	
CMU CTR	
EAG	******
LEG	
MAS OPC	
PAL	
SEC WAW	L
OTH	

LUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

92 8 W 81 130 6661

DIVISION OF

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

T6080 Settlement

Agenda for Commission Conference October 19, 1999

DATE DEPOSIT OCT 1 8 1999

CASE

1203

ITEM NO.

10**

K. Son for

DOCKET NO. 990761-TC - Initiation of show cause proceedings against Lizabeth Perez for apparent violation of Rule 25-24.515, F.A.C., Pay Telephone Service.

Critical Date(s): None

Commissioners Assigned: Full Commission Prehrg Officer ADM

Staff: LEG: Watts T. E. Johnson, Kennedy CMU:

Issue 1: Should the Commission accept the \$200 settlement offer proposed by Lizabeth Perez to resolve the apparent violations of Rule 25-24.515, Florida Administrative Code, Pay Telephone Service?

Recommendation: Yes. The Commission should accept the company's settlement proposal. The \$200 contribution should be received by the Commission within ten business days from the date of the Commission Order and should identify the docket number and company name. The Commission should forward the contribution to the Office of the Comptroller for deposit in the State General Revenue Fund pursuant to Section 364.285(1), Florida Statutes. If the company fails to pay in accordance with the terms of the Commission Order, the company's certificate should be canceled administratively.

Should this docket be closed? Issue 2: <u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. If the Commission approves staff's recommendation in Issue 1, this docket should be closed upon receipt of the \$200 contribution or cancellation of the certificate.

Show me thy ways, O Lord. -Psalm 25:4	Jose A. Perez Lizabeth Perez 1678 South 84th St. Fernandina Reach, FL	32034	63-1 Date	10/13/99	1907
Porder of	Plonido Public	Serv. Uars	Comm.	・ - の	Dollars
For	NATIONAL BANK		lian	lin	NP
1	-5412:10P000	TOY CE 6	19	07	

pe (plug aaron gagat it the compart talls o rand purround to be the competerter DETESTON SVORTO DATE TESDETTA CHE W MARTHORS GOAR TICH - CONTRACTOR STREATS

12784-99 10/19/99